appointment of YB is allowed and all other appeals are 
dismissed with costs. 

189. Who would be the beneficiaries of the case? We think 
that benefit should go to Legal Services Authority. We direct the 
appellants in the appeal filed by Birlas should deposit a sum of 
Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lac fifty thousand only) with the 
Member Secretary of West Bengal Legal Services Authority. 

E Such deposit should be made within four weeks from today, 
failing which the West Bengal Legal Services Authority would 
be entitled to realize the amount by filing application for execution